3 1 o S 4 3 fd

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST REV‘S‘ONS
@ i ATLANTIC \/ERSION TERMINATOR A 66 p LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD
SART INTERFACE ADAPTER B | ECR-18-006896 0amAv2018 | TB | JDG
\UMRER  |REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE T R 19002823 TR
D | ECR-19-009013 ogauN2019 | TB | TE
27270051 5-1 E FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTCAL F FCR-19-016584 240cT2019 | FJ | TE
2727600515-7 E FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
MECHANTCAL AND CRIMP
[-27266515-1 £ TOOLING KIT MECHANTCAL
PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
[-727266515-7 E TOOLING KIT PNEUMATIC
[-727266515-1 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP SI/E TYPE
WIRE 1.78 mm [.070] -
INSUL [3.30 mm [.130] O
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS —
408-35047 L]
- 1 1 - 2119641~ FEED CAM, AIR FEED 248
- 1 1 1 1 21190872-4 CAM, SNATL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL Tt CRIMP SPECIFICATION - 1 1 1 1 20719764~ WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST |2743
TERMINAL NAME: MCON 1.2 CB 3 - 1 1 1 1 2119083~ RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 247
WIRE STRIP LENGTH CZZEL;_ INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - | | 1 1 7-18023-7 SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 24
330-3.90 mm [ 130- 154 [N] - - 1 - 1 2119580~ MECHANTCAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
TERMINAL 14 18164 : : I | | - | 2844940-1 |AIR FEED MODULE 238
APPUQAHQN - | REF | REF |REF|REF 994970-7 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
SPECIFICATION - - - 7 - 1 1 1 1 21199551 ASSY, LUBRICATOR, SIDE FEED 113
- 1 1 1 1 2344908~ SCREW, LOCKING 99
TERMINALS APPLIED /
Zﬁl - 1 1 1 1 2344907 -1 POST, LOCKING 98
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE SEAL TE SEAL CABLE DIAMETER - 1 W 1 1 455888-14 SPACER, CRIMPER 87
1418850 -1 [418850-3 96/7067-1 | 4-2.1 [.055- 083] - W W 1 1 1803607-3 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 1
[ 4188507 - 1 1 1 1 2119740-1 TAG, IDENTIFICATION o/
- ? ? 7 7 216380718~ SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 60
- 1 1 1 1 21638083-7 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X &.0 60
WIRE v CRIMP HEIGHT | CRIMP HEIGHT - 1 1 1 1 5-18022-5 SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
ST7E Fgl mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING 5\ - 1 1 1 1 985575-3 SCR, FLT SKT HD CAP M3 X 10.0 57
o o0 o oo e RN 1338683-8 |FEED PAWL 56
18 AWG 1 114/-0.05 [ 044+/- 002] 1.7 - 1 1 W W 5OW8030*1 NUT, HEX, REG, ROHS, M3 52
- 1 1 1 1 112472-5 BUMPER, HOLD DOWN 51
- 1 1 1 1 690/7/53-7 SPACER, TONKER 50
[ 1] FWARNING -2 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE - N 2119652-1 |FELD CAM. PRE FECD 48
/N RECONMENDED SPARE PARTS SETTING FOR LARGEST WIRE SIZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE f | [ [ 21196551 [reep cam. posT fefo 47
/2\ REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND CL LD D A A e AL U LR AR SRR B0SETe A RSSEVRLY SF ATATE i
EToRNoe oF APPLTCATOR | THE CRIMP TOOLING. REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR [PV [T 16035151 IRAM ASSEWBLY, SF ATLANTIC i
P%%<>P EF% S{ZW7U{D A\N{D A\D\JLJSATNAE[waS - 1 1 1 1 1803607 -1 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M& X 25) 4]
Zﬁl APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 2472 ' - W W 1 1 3-117572356-3 |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
Zﬁl CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE - e e : : S - DL DL, Hof T E ) =
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE ~ e e e 2| 3°c844962°0 |SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE 30
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. - W W 1 1 2344997 -7 ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 29
Zﬁl APPLY TORQ-SEAL IN ALLEN SOCKET TO FILL HOLE AFTER FLAT HD - | | | | SEELLI SPACER, CRIMPER 28
HAS BEEN ADJUSTED TO CORRECT HEIGHT AT QUALIFICATION. S L I N R N 1320928-2 |STRIP GUIDE 24
APPLY #1-23419-5 LOC-TITE TO THREADS. - W W 1 1 21638083-7 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 2]
6. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER § ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ 1-18028-¢ WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 0
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. - 1 1 1 1 2119533~ STRIPPER, SIDE FEED [ 9
Lﬁl TERMINAL LUBRICANT IS RECOMMENDED : - | | | | SRR INSERT, SHEAR |3
" - 1 1 1 1 3-722280-3 SPRING, COMPRESSITON | 7
- 1 1 1 1 1-356885-4 STOP, SHEAR I
1 - 1 1 1 1 2119805~ SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
1 - 1 1 1 1 318707-1 FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
| 1 ? ? 1 1 4-1333203-8 |ANVIL, COMBINATION 3
- 1 1 1 1 3-240641-1 SPACER !
- - - - - 6
- 1 1 1 1 2119781 -1 DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
- 1 1 1 1 2-238011-1 BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
1 1 ? ? 1 1 5-1633965-4 |CRIMPER, INSULATION O PREMIUM 3
- 1 1 1 1 455888-14 SPACER, CRIMPER ’
1 1 ? ? 1 1 [-456404-7 CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM ]
S771-721-71 -2 ] -1 | PART NO DESCRIPTION g
HIF ST e o CRANGE aib PIE CouTsolt o Enclicertie" et aktion | DWN 05FEB2OTS —> TE Connectivit
R_O._WILSON —— y
DIMENS IONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS CHK»JSTAKEMOSFEBZOM — TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
' OTHERWISE SPECITIED: APVD OSFEB2015 [NamME ‘
ATLANTIC VERSTON . T Jecpn ide feed
AT 7 Applicator
Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 *65&8*%E::::::3} S b - APPLICATION SPEC )
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) worrs ’
MATER AL ) FINISH ) WEIGHT B A‘ 00779 @:2266515 _
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCEALE -7 SHEET | OFA REVE

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION



3

SEE DETATL

DETAI

30mm STROKE

40mm STROKE

MECHANTCAL
POST FEED

b {dO= Q
A - <}¥%3ME
\

FEED SPRING SETTING POSTTITON
(SHOWN FROM REAR SITDE)

CAM POSTTTONS

—
e

‘ = —;J
R o L
d__— b <)

[~

—

Im/

LA

0@

ﬁffa/'a

N

30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE A

T

Zﬁl REF

SHEAR DEPRESSOR DETATIL

REF e = 4. 04+0 .5
1\

-

REF

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

| e

44 .61£0.05

RAM SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

//////‘H’MEF

E—L

GU

FEED TRACK POSITION

IDE BY INSULATION BARREL

! 6 5 4 3 2
THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED . RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 Loc DIST REVISITONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. A 66 T TR DESCRIPTION DATE OWN | APVD
SEE SHEET
/@REF
0.4 REF

ATLANTIC VERSTON

Shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4)

40mm STROKE 40mm STROKE

MECHANTCAL AIR FEED

PRE FEED

10aTTon | DWN 05FEBZ2015 o
R O WILSON 5 TE Connectivity
C? JSMKWO5WBNW5 [ Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
PIMERS TONS: OTHERW 1St SPECITIED: | APVD 05FEB2015 |NAmE ‘
rm L LA Ocean Side Feed
SV Applicator
{i} i 2 PLC + - -
3 PLC + APPLICATION SPEC
4 PLC + STZE | CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES + -
MATER AL FINISH WEIGHT

Al 00779 (C=2266515

Customer Accessible Production Drawing

SCALE

1.2

SHEET

fe

OF

4

REV

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

. c
SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION




8 7 6 5 4 3 >
THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST R Ev \S \C)NS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. pACIFIC VERSIQN TERMINATOR A 66 5 TR SESCRTPTION 5ATE SN e
D ART INTERFACE ADAPTER SEE SHEET |
S REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
2-2266515-1 FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANICAL
2-2266515-2 F FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
7-2266515-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP STZE TYPE
WIRE 178 mm [.070] F
INSUL |3.30 mm [.130] O
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS
408-35047 L
- T 2119082-4  |CAM, SNALL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION R 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST 243
TERMINAL NAME: MCON 1 2 CB & - 1 1 2119083~ 1 RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 1247
= - 7-18023-7 |SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 ¥ 4.0 24
: anggoi;RgpﬂgENf;leJ — IO ULATTON DA TERRANGE S I 2119580-1 MECHANTCAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
ELREE SELEE -] - 2844940-1 |AIR FEED MODULE 238
XEEMM%MN 114-18464 ~ |REF|REF|  994970-2  |COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
SPECIFICATION -] - 2119641-2 |FEED CAM, AIR FEED 1151
- 2168083-8 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 1144
TERMINALS APPLIEDA - 4 4 2168083-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 20 1143
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE SEAL TE SEAL CABLE DIAMETER i B cl119603-2 |FEED CAM, POST FEED 114¢
VIETIGe VEETIO ST IS S e 1 T ] 1-1803583-0 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 141
0 - 1803516-1 |RAM ASSEMBLY, SF PACIFIC 1140
N -] 2119955-1 | ASSY, LUBRICATOR, SIDE FEED 1113
- 2844908-1 | SCREW, LOCKING 199
WIRE £ |CRIMP HEIGHT TCRIMP HEIGHT B L -
S17F FED o [INCH] REFERENCE SETTING - 1 1 148505386808743 ggéwEM%gEEEACMGE 67312
[ . 50mm? 1.364/-0.05 [.054+/- 00271 4.6 _ | | 2119740-1 TAG IDENTIFICATION 67
16 AWG |.31+/-0.05 [.052+/-.002] 5.0 -2 2 2168078-1 |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
. 00mme |.18+/-0.05 [.046+/-.002] 6.3 B 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
L l.11+/-0.05 [.044+/-.002] 1.2 NEEERE 985575-3 | SCR, FLT SKT HD CAP M3 X 10.0 57
- 1338683-8 |FEED PAWL 56
-2 ]2 2168083-8 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 53
- 5018030-1 |NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 57
- 811242-5  |BUMPER, HOLD DOWN 51
0 - 690753-2  |SPACER, TONKER 50
-] 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
s WARNTNG - - 2119652-1 |FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE i 1803602-1  |SCR, BHSU, Rofy (M8 X 2)) 41
/N R COMMENDED SPARE PARTS SETTING FOR LARGEST WIRE SIZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE B L e R TY §§
/2\ REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING. LUBRICATION AND SETTINGS GREATER THAN [HE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO ~ | o | 2 | 3-2644962-0 [SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE 30
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. ’ THE CRIMP TOOLING. REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR R 2844992-2  |ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 29
PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS | - 455888-3 | SPACER, CRIMPER 28
/3\ APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242. — 370928-5  1STRIP GUTDE Y
AACPRPILMIPCAHT%FSHWTASREQFUEARLEINFCIEEDSEATTTITNHGE WFAASCTTOHREYSEATDTJIUNSGTMUESNETD MWAHYENBETHE - T e .
» -2 ]2 1-18028-2 |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. — 1195351 TSTRIPPER SIOE TED r
/5\ APPLY TORQ-SEAL IN ALLEN SOCKET TO FILL HOLE AFTER FLAT HD N - 2119806-1 | INSERT, SHEAR 13
R 8 202 TP E
- 1-356885-4 |STOP, SHEAR I
6. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TOROQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER 1 - 1 1 2119805-1 SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
DOCUMENT,  101-35000. NI ERE 318707-1  |FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
/A\ TERMINAL LUBRICANT 1S RECOMMENDED. N T T ] 4-1333203-8 [ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
R 3-240641-1 |SPACER 7
N f f 6
- 2119781-1 |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
- 2-238011-1 |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
N T T T ] 5-1633965-4 [CRIMPER, INSULATION O PREMIUM 3
- 455888-4  |SPACER, CRIMPER ?
N 7-456404-2 |CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1
-77]-22|-21] PART NO DESCRIPTION g
TSTERZ0TS — TE Commectiviy
DIMENSIONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS CHE:%T:!iEQEES OSF’EBZOW 5 C%%%%%%) il/zyé;j quriSburg’ PAY1710573608
' OTHERWISE SPECITIED: APVD OSFEB2015 [NamME ‘
{D /x<i: I F I <j \/ E{% ES I <> %J m I L L FLBIN Ocean Side Feed
L olc i Applicator
S h O W m O m S h 6 6 <‘> S 3 O { 4 & 4 O { 4 @G;% EEE % APPL?‘CAT‘ON e SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO : RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES + -
(Atlantic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4) S— GLE . A 1| 00779 [@=2266515 4
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCEALE -7 SHEET 3 OFA e

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

. c
SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




CFED TYPE
MECHANTCAL
@ =ij- : ///<::>REF
0.4 REF Cj
Il

[

SHEAR DEPRESSOR DETAIL

—= =—4.0£0.5

(s
‘KT\ G

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

reeD SPRING SETTING POSTTITON
(SHOWN FROM REAR SIDE)

[ T ‘IH@REF

35.98£0.05

|

DETATL A

RAM SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

| GBHEF
eaMEF jf%ﬁ /////J'.
L

=N
——

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

- IO

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

@
O Sy, G

T T B [ ST TR0 == ey
CH? | STAKEMOSFEBZOW5 ( ) Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
P A C I F I C v E R S I O N D IMENS TONS: OTHERN TSE SpEC IE 1D APVD OSFEB2015 [NamME ‘
mm P&J&EﬁgN Ocean Side Feed
MECHANTCAL MECHANICAL Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 SV Applicator
‘ ‘ 2 PLC + - -
POST FEED PRE FEED (Atlantic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4) ‘i%fii}3mc + PPLICATION SPEC
4 PLC SIZE | CAGE CODE DRAWING NO
AAAAAA + -
MATERIAL | FINISH WEIGHT B A ‘ 00779 @:22665w5
7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing — [>*F o | 4 OFA e F

SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




